TOWN OF SCITUATE: FEES FOR ELECTRICAL INSPECTIONS

RESIDENTIAL

e NEW DWELLINGS $250.00
e MULTIFAMILY PER UNIT $250.00
e ADDITION/REMODEL $100.00
e SERVICE OR TEMP SERVICE $75.00
e SWIMMING POOL

-IN GROUND $150.00

-ABOVE GROUND $150.00
e HEATING SYSTEM $75.00
e AR CONDITIONING $75.00
e BURGLAR/FIRE ALARM $50.00
e DATA/TELECOMMUNICATION WIRING $50.00
e SOLAR PANELS $100.00
e GENERATOR* $100.00
e GENERATOR WITH TRENCH* $150.00
e HOT TUBS $50.00
e SINGLE APPLIANCE** $50.00
e RESIDENTIAL MINIMUM FEE $75.00

*GENERATORS ARE AN ADDITIONAL FEE AND MAY NOT BE COMBINED IN A NEW HOME OR REMODEL COST
**RANGE, WATER HEATER, WASHER, DRYER, DISHWASHER, GARBAGE DISPOSAL

COMMERCIAL

$200.00 FOR FIRST 150 AMP SERVICE
$250.00 FOR 200-400AMP SERVICE
$300.00 FOR 401 AMP AND ABOVE

COMMERCIAL SERVICE BUILDING:
1.5% OF ELECTRICAL CONTRACT TO $100,000 & $5.00 PER THOUSAND

OVER $100,000
e COMMERCIAL MINIMUM FEE $100.00
OTHER
e CARNIVAL PERMIT $100.00
e TRENCH & FOUNDATION BONDING $50.00

REINSPECTION FEE OF $50.00 ***
***¥WHEN AN INSPECTION IS REQUESTED AND THE WORK IS NOT READY, THE PREMISES LOCKED OR
NOT ACCESSIBLE BY MEANS OF A SET OF STAIRS OR IS DISAPPROVED.

Robert B. Vogel
Building Commissioner
Zoning Enforcement Officer




